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Clerk April 2, 2025
Supreme Court of the United States
1 First Street, NE
Washington, D.C. 20002

RE NO. 24A884: DONALD J. TRUMP, PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES, ET AL. V.
CASA, INC., ET AL.

RE NO. 24A885: DONALD J. TRUMP, PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES, ET AL. V.
WASHINGTON, ET AL.

RE NO. 24A886: DONALD J. TRUMP, PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES, ET AL. V.
NEW JERSEY, ET AL.

Dear Sir or Madam:

I certify that at the request of counsel for Amici Curiae Student Political
Research Initiative for New Governance (“SPRING”) and Youth Scholars on April 2,
2025, I caused service to be made pursuant to Rule 29 on the following counsel for the
Applicant and Respondents:

APPLICANT: 
Sarah M. Harris
United States Department of Justice
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001
Supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov

RESPONDENTS:
Viviana Maria Hanley, Esquire
Office of the NJ Attorney General
25 Market Street
PO Box 080
Trenton, NJ 08625
vivana.hanley@njoag.gov

Matt Adams
Northwest Immigrant Rights Project
615 2nd Avenue, Suite 400
Seattle, WA 98104
matt@nwirp.org 

Joshua Bendor
Arizona Attorney General's Office
2005 N Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004
602-542-8958
joshua.bendor@azag.gov

Nicholas Katz, Esq.
CASA, Inc.
8151 15th Avenue
Hyattsville, MD 20783
240-491-5743
nkatz@wearecasa.org

Conchita Cruz
Asylum Seeker Advocacy Project
Suite 84810
228 Park Avenue, S
New York, NY 10003-1502
305-484-9260
conchita.cruz@asylumadvocacy.org 



Lane Polozola
Office of the Attorney General
800 5th Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
206-287-4182
lane.polozola@atg.wa.gov

Michael A. Casper
400 Justice Building
Office of the Oregon Attorney General
(Salem)
1162 Court Street, NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
michael.casper@doj.oregon.gov

Aaron Korthuis
Northwest Immigrant Rights Project
615 2nd Avenue Suite 400
Seattle, WA 98104
206-816-3872
aaron@nwirp.org

Rebekah Newman
Illinois Office of the Attorney General
115 S LaSalle Street
Chicago, IL 60603
773-590-6961
rebekah.newman@ilag.gov

William Powell
Institute for Constitutional Advocacy and
Protection
600 New Jersey Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001
william.powell@georgetown.edu

Gerard Cedrone
Massachusetts Attorney General's Office
1 Ashburton Pl
20th Fl
Boston, MA 02108
Gerard.Cedrone@mass.gov

This service was effected by depositing  one copy of the Brief of Amici Curiae in
an official “first class mail” receptacle of the United States Post Office as well as by
transmitting a digital copy via electronic mail.

Sincerely,

Jack Suber, Esq.
Principal

ISA KAY NICHOLSON Sworn and subscribed before me this 2nd day of April 2025.
Notary Public 

State of Maryland
Montgomery County 

  My commission exp. October 12, 2026


